

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-2171 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

 File created:
 7/18/2017
 In control:
 Public Works

 On agenda:
 7/25/2017
 Final action:
 7/25/2017

Title: Consent to Change in Control of Eel River Disposal Company, Inc. Regarding All Their Solid Waste

Collection Franchise and Transfer Station Agreements

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Consent to Change in Control of Eel River Disposal Company, Inc.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Consent to Change in Control of Eel River Disposal Company, Inc. Regarding All Their Solid Waste Collection Franchise and Transfer Station Agreements

That the Board of Supervisors approve, and authorize the Chair of the Board of Supervisors, to execute the attached Consent to Change in Control of Eel River Disposal Company, Inc. regarding the Solid Waste Collection Franchise Agreement for the Fortuna and Ferndale areas, Weott and Myers Flat areas, Seven Southern Container sites, Redway Transfer Station and Recycling Center and Willow Creek area, of the County of Humboldt; and direct the Clerk of the Board to return two fully-executed originals of the attached Consent to Change in Control to the Department of Public Works for distribution.